To the extent of Net Cash Proceeds received in connection with a Recovery Event which are in 
excess of $25,000,000 in the aggregate in any fiscal year and which are not applied to repair, replace or relocate damaged property or to 
purchase or acquire fixed or capital assets in replacement of the assets lost or destroyed within three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the 
receipt of such Net Cash Proceeds (or which are not committed to be reinvested within 180 days of the expiration of such 365 day 
period), the Borrower shall prepay the Term Loans in an aggregate amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of such cash proceeds